

EDMUND G. BROWN JR.



MATTHEW RODRIQUEZ SECRETARY FOR ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

State Water Resources Control Board

NOTICE OF PETITION FOR CHANGE FOR LICENSES 2039, 4358, 10837 AND 10838 AND PERMITS 7350, 7352, 18199 AND 21185 (APPLICATIONS 5425, 4358, 17120, 20349, 11892, 12060, 26192 AND 28609, RESPECTIVELY)

COUNTY: Mono

STREAM SYSTEM: Fern Creek

June Lake Public Utility District filed petitions for change, seeking to modify the bypass flow condition of the Fern Creek diversion facility from 200 gallons per minute (gpm) to 25 gpm. Any correspondence directed to the Petitioner should be mailed to Paula Whealen, Wagner & Bonsignore, 2151 River Plaza Drive, Suite 100, Sacramento, CA 95833-4133 or by email at pwhealen@wbecorp.com

Summary of Water Rights

Sources:	Unnamed Spring (a) – A5425, A9432, A11892, A12060, A17120, A20349, A26192 Unnamed Spring(b) – A11892 Unnamed Spring (c) – A11892, A12060 Fern Creek – A5425, A9432, A11892, A12060, A17120, A20349, A26192, A28609 Unnamed Stream – A11892, A12060 Unnamed Spring (a) – SW ¼ of NW ¼ of Section 22, T2S, R26E, MDB&M
Diversion:	Unnamed Spring (b) – NW ¼ of NW ¼ of Section 22, T2S, R26E, MDB&M Unnamed Spring (c) - NW ¼ of NW ¼ of Section 22, T2S, R26E, MDB&M Fern Creek – NW ¼ of SE ¼ of Section 21, T2S, R26E, MDB&M Unnamed Stream – NW ¼ of NW ¼ of Section 22, T2S, R26E, MDB&M
Amount:	A5425 - 3,000 gallons per day (gpd), with 3.4 acre-foot per annum (afa) limit A9432 – 0.025 cubic foot per second (cfs), with 17.9 afa limit A11892 - 0.1cfs, with 40 afa limit A12060 – 0.13 cfs, with 55 afa limit A17120 – 13,000 gpd, with 4.2 afa limit A20349 – 15,000 gpd, with 4.9 afa limit A26192 – 0.03 cfs, with 21.7 afa limit A28609 – 0.3 cfs, with 150 afa limit
Season:	January 1 to December 31 of each year
Purposes of Use:	Domestic and Municipal (varies by water right)
Place of Use:	Within the service area boundary of June Lake Public Utility District being SE ¼ of Section 8, within SE ¼ of NW ¼ and SW ¼ of Section 15, within SW ¼ of NW ¼ of S ½ of Section 16, within E ½ of Section 17, within NE ¼ of NE ¼ of Section 20, within N ½ of Section 21, within N ½ of NW ¼ of Section 22; all being within T2S, R26E, MDB&M

FELICIA MARCUS, CHAIR | THOMAS HOWARD, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

1001 | Street, Sacramento, CA 95814 | Mailing Address: P.O. Box 100, Sacramento, Ca 95812-0100 | www.waterboards.ca.gov

Project information and information on how to submit a protest, protest requirements, etc. can be found at the following link:

http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/waterrights/water_issues/programs/applications/petitions/. The contact person for this matter is Katherine Mrowka at (916) 341-5363, or by e-mail at kathy.mrowka@waterboards.ca.gov.

Protests must be received by the Division of Water Rights by **4:30 p.m. on March 31, 2014.** Written correspondence should be addressed as follows: State Water Resources Control Board, Division of Water Rights, Attn: Katherine Mrowka, PO Box 2000, Sacramento, CA, 95812-2000.

Date of Notice: February 28, 2014